

RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY

ON THE AMENDMENT TO RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY NO. S-2017-2-1 OF 21 FEBRUARY 2017 "ON THE APPROVAL OF THE RULES FOR ADMISSION TO VILNIUS UNIVERSITY STUDY PROGRAMMES AND THE DESCRIPTION OF THE PROCEDURE FOR THE ADMISSION OF FOREIGN NATIONALS TO FULL-TIME FIRST CYCLE, SECOND CYCLE, AND INTEGRATED STUDY PROGRAMMES OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY"

No. SPN-20 of 19 March 2024

In accordance with Article 33(1)(12) of the Statute of Vilnius University, taking into account Proposal from the Rector of Vilnius University No. RTK-13 of 29 February 2024 "On the Amendment to Resolution of the Senate of Vilnius University No. S-2017-2-1 of 21 February 2017 "On the Approval of the Rules for Admission to Vilnius University Study Programmes and the Description of the Procedure for the Admission of Foreign Nationals to Full-Time First Cycle, Second Cycle, and Integrated Study Programmes of Vilnius University"" and Resolution of the Studies Affairs Committee of Vilnius University Senate of 5 March 2024 (Minutes No. (1.8 E) 11500-KT-93), the Senate of Vilnius University

hereby d e c i d e s:

to amend the Rules for Admission to Vilnius University Study Programmes approved by Resolution of the Senate of Vilnius University No. S-2017-2-1 of 21 February 2017 "On the Approval of the Rules for Admission to Vilnius University Study Programmes and the Description of the Procedure for the Admission of Foreign Nationals to Full-Time First Cycle, Second Cycle, and Integrated Study Programmes of Vilnius University" (with subsequent amendments and addenda) and recast Item 37 as follows:

"37. General admission to first cycle and integrated study programmes shall be carried out by LAMA BPO, an institution delegated by higher education institutions. General admission shall be carried out following the general admission procedure approved by the president of the LAMA BPO. The description of the general admission procedure and detailed information on the general admission procedures and terms shall be published on the LAMA BPO website at www.lamabpo.lt."